



IN THE COURT OF CIVIL JUDGE JUNIOR
DIVISION, KURKHEDA
(Presided Over by N.P. Deshpande)

R.D. No. 01/2013

Decree Holder :- **Namdeo Jayram Mankar,**
Age: 58 Yrs, Occupation: Retired Teacher,
R/o Kurkheda, Ta. Kurkheda, Dist. Gadchiroli.

-VERSUS-

Judgement Debtor:- **1. Aabid Husen Nijam Husen Sayyad (died),**
1 (a) Nyaj Aabid Husen Sayyad,
Age: 38 Yrs, Occupation: Nil,
R/o Kurkheda, Ta. Kurkheda,
Dist. Gadchiroli.
1(b) Shiba Tarnnum Aijaj Khan,
Age: 27 Yrs, Occupation: Nil,
R/o Kamlanagar, Ta. Desiaganj,
Dist. Gadchiroli.
1(c) Yetesham Aabid Husen Sayyad,
Age: 21 Yrs, Occupation: Nil,
R/o Kurkheda, Ta. Kurkheda,
Dist. Gadchiroli.
1(d) Javed Hussain Abid Hussain Sayyad,
Age: 45 Yrs, Occupation: Nil,
R/o Kamlanagar, Ta. Desiaganj,
Dist. Gadchiroli.
1(e) Faujiya Abid Hussain Sayyad,
Age: 42 Yrs, Occupation: Nil,
R/o Juni Wadsa, Ta. Desaiaganj,
Dist. Gadchiroli.
2. Nafizjaha Aabid Husen Sayyad,
Age: 49 Yrs, Occupation: Household,
R/o Kurkheda, Ta. Kurkheda,
Dist. Gadchiroli.
3. Grampanchayat Kurkheda,
Through Sarpanch Grampanchayat Kurkheda,
Ta. Kurkheda, Dist. Gadchiroli.

4. Shivnath Jayram Mankar,

R/o Khedegaon, Ta. Kurkheda,
Dist. Gadchiroli.

5. Ramesh Jayram Mankar,

R/o Kurkheda, Ta. Kurkheda,
Dist. Gadchiroli.

Ld. Advocate M. T. Saudagar– for the Judgment Debtor
Ld. Advocate Buddhé– for the Decree Holder

Order Below Exh.1
(Passed on 14.11.2025)

In order to decide objection Exh.79, the say of the decree holder and contesting judgment debtors was called. Today, the Judgment Debtor 1(a) filed his say on the objection. Other judgment debtors have not filed their say. All remaining judgment debtors are directed to file her say on next date. All judgment debtors are directed to file certified copies of written statement in Original Suit No. 12/2009, Appeal Memo in RCA No. 8/2012 and Appeal Memo in Second Appeal No. 239/2018 till next date. So also decree holder is directed file on record aforementioned certified copies, if available with him.

In order to decide the objection raised by the objectioner, R and P of this Court in RCS No.12/2009 (Old RCS No. 13/2001) Namdeo Vs Abid Hussain decision dated 23.02.2012 and R and P of Regular Civil Appeal No. 8/2012 Abid Hussain Vs Namdeo Decision dated 17.01.2018 are necessary. Office is directed to call the both record and proceedings from the Hon'ble District Court record room Gadchiroli.

Date: 14.11.2025.
Place : Kurkheda.

(N.P. Deshpande)
Civil Judge Junior Division,
Kurkheda