



IN THE COURT OF CIVIL JUDGE JUNIOR DIVISION, KURKHEDA
(Presided Over by N. P. Deshpande)

Regular Civil Suit No.01/2022

Plaintiff :- **Shri. Pundalikrao Ramchandraj Akre,**
Age : Major, Occupation : Retired,
R/o. Kadholi,
Taluka – Kurkheda, District – Gadchiroli.

-VERSUS-

Defendant :- **1. Nirmala Sukhdeo Mohurle,**
Age : Major, Occupation :- Service,
2. Dambhaji Madhukar Kosare,
Age : Major, Occupation :- Agri,
3. Shri. Ravi Madhukar Kosare,
Age : Major, Occupation :- Agri,
All R/o. Kadholi, Tah- Kurkheda
District – Gadchiroli

Ld. Advocate I.K. Daudsariya – for Plaintiff
Ld. Advocate S.S. Guru – for defendants

Order Below Exh.01
(Passed on 03.08.2026)

On perusal of the pleading of the plaintiff and issues at Exh.32, it appears that essential issue in respect of the readiness and willingness is not framed. Hence it would be proper to frame additional issue No. 3-A to the effect that does plaintiff prove that he was/ is ready and willing to perform his part of contract at Exh. 32. Parties at liberty to adduce evidence on it, if they desire to do so.

Date: 03.08.2026.
Place : Kurkheda.

(N. P. Deshpande)
Civil Judge Junior Division,
Kurkheda