

MHGA110000252013



IN THE COURT OF CIVIL JUDGE JUNIOR
DIVISION, KURKHEDA
(Presided Over by N.P. Deshpande)

R.D. No. 01/2013

Decree Holder :- **Namdeo Jayram Mankar,**
Age: 58 Yrs, Occupation: Retired Teacher,
R/o Kurkheda, Ta. Kurkheda, Dist. Gadchiroli.

-VERSUS-

Judgement Debtor:- **1. Aabid Husen Nijam Husen Sayyad (died),**
1 (a) Nyaj Aabid Husen Sayyad,
Age: 38 Yrs, Occupation: Nil,
R/o Kurkheda, Ta. Kurkheda,
Dist. Gadchiroli.
And Others

Order Below Exh.145

(Passed on 10.08.2026)

In view of the report filed by the P. N. Pilare Stenographer Grade-3 of this Court, due to the typographical error in order Below Exh. 79 dated 06.08.2026 following errors arising typographical or clerical error are occurred.

1. In para No. 21(b) at line No. 13 in place of “decision is not applicable upon this case” due to typographical error it is typed as “ decision is not binding upon this Court”
2. In para No. 21(c) at line No. 8 and 9 in place of “cited decision is not applicable upon this case” due to typographical error it is typed as “ not binding upon this Court”
3. In para No. 41 at line No. 18 in place of “Decree holder did not file any suit against her” due to typographical error “ Decree holder did not file any suit against him”

Thus, the aforementioned typographical errors are occurred in the Order due to accidental slip or omission and as per provisions of Section 152 of Civil Procedure Code it can be corrected. Hence, I pass following Order:

ORDER

1. In view of the report Exh. 145, the following clerical errors shall be corrected:
 - a) In para No. 21(b) at line No. 13 in place of “ not binding upon this Court” shall be corrected as “decision is not application upon this case”.
 - b) In para No. 21(c) at line No. 8 and 9 in place of “ not binding upon this Court” shall be corrected as “cited decision is not applicable upon this case”.
 - c) In para No. 41 at line No. 18 in place of “ Decree holder did not file any suit against him” shall be corrected as “Decree holder did not file any suit against her”.
2. The corrected copy of the Order Exh. 79 dated 06.08.2026 shall be uploaded and placed on record.

Date: 10.08.2026.
Place : Kurkheda.

(N.P. Deshpande)
Civil Judge Junior Division,
Kurkheda